Name

CORFIELD, STAN LEROY
DAVIS, RICARDO GONZALEZ
HERRERA, FREDERICK DANIEL
LANE, MITCHELL SIM
MAXWELL, CALVIN WALTER
MCINTIRE, SCOTT WINSTON
MORRISSEY, ROBERT DAVID
NEELD, BOBBY GENE
OLDHAM, JOHN SANDERS
SIMPSON, MAX COLEMAN
TRUJILLO, ROBERT STEVEN

WISEMAN, BAIN WENDELL
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Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Rank/Rate Military Service
SSgt MARINE CORPS
E7 ARMY

SFC ARMY

o2 AIR FORCE

MAJ ARMY

Lt Col AIR FORCE

Lt Col AIR FORCE

Col AIR FORCE

Maj MARINE CORPS
PFC ARMY

SFC ARMY

WO1 ARMY

Vietham (PMSEA)
Report for NEW MEXICO

(Unaccounted For)

Service Number

1683185

18525231

15785601

003169065

108760

000024005

000032557

003003664

0-67132

54384891

54402388

Unit

HMM 165 36 MAG 1 MAW

SOA CCN 5 SF GP

CO B 4 ENG BN 4INF DIV

188 TFS, 31 TFW

HHB 6BN 14 ARTY 1 F FORCE

17 WWS 388 TFW

6280 COS GP

188 TFS 31 TFW

HMM265 MAG16 1TMAW FMF

155 TRANS CO 10 TRANS BN 1 LOG

CO A 2BN 12 CAV 3BDE 1 CAV

18TH AVN CO 223D AVN BN 17TH A

Date of Loss

5/1/1967

3/20/1969

3/25/1969

1/4/1969

10/10/1969

12/10/1971

11/7/1972

1/4/1969

6/11/1967

1/24/1967

1/7/1968

12/23/1970

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Total Individuals

Conflict Era Status

KILLED IN ACTION- South Vietham
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE Laos
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE ,
FINDING OF DEATH South Vietnam
MIA - PRESUMPTIVE ,
FINDING OF DEATH South Vietnam
MIA - PRESUMPTIVE ,
FINDING OF DEATH South Vietnam
KILLED IN ACTION- Laos
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE !
FINDING OF DEATH North Vietnam
MIA - PRESUMPTIVE ,
FINDING OF DEATH South Vietnam
KILLED IN ACTION- .
BODY NOT RETURNED ~ S°uth Vietnam
KILLED IN ACTION- South Vietham
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE ,
FINDING OF DEATH South Vietnam
KILLED IN ACTION-

BODY NOT RETURNED ~ South Vietnam

Country of Casualty



