

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Vietnam (PMSEA)

Report for NEW MEXICO

(Unaccounted For)

Total Individuals

12

Name	Rank/Rate	Military Service	Service Number	Unit	Date of Loss	Conflict Era Status	Country of Casualty
CORFIELD, STAN LEROY	SSgt	MARINE CORPS	1683185	HMM 165 36 MAG 1 MAW	5/1/1967	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
DAVIS, RICARDO GONZALEZ	E7	ARMY	18525231	SOA CCN 5 SF GP	3/20/1969	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	Laos
HERRERA, FREDERICK DANIEL	SFC	ARMY	15785601	CO B 4 ENG BN 4INF DIV	3/25/1969	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
LANE, MITCHELL SIM	O2	AIR FORCE	003169065	188 TFS, 31 TFW	1/4/1969	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
MAXWELL, CALVIN WALTER	MAJ	ARMY	108760	HHB 6BN 14 ARTY 1 F FORCE	10/10/1969	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
MCINTIRE, SCOTT WINSTON	Lt Col	AIR FORCE	000024005	17 WWS 388 TFW	12/10/1971	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Laos
MORRISSEY, ROBERT DAVID	Lt Col	AIR FORCE	000032557	6280 COS GP	11/7/1972	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	North Vietnam
NEELD, BOBBY GENE	Col	AIR FORCE	003003664	188 TFS 31 TFW	1/4/1969	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
OLDHAM, JOHN SANDERS	Maj	MARINE CORPS	O-67132	HMM265 MAG16 1MAW FMF	6/11/1967	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
SIMPSON, MAX COLEMAN	PFC	ARMY	54384891	155 TRANS CO 10 TRANS BN 1 LOG	1/24/1967	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
TRUJILLO, ROBERT STEVEN	SFC	ARMY	54402388	CO A 2BN 12 CAV 3BDE 1 CAV	1/7/1968	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
WISEMAN, BAIN WENDELL	WO1	ARMY	-	18TH AVN CO 223D AVN BN 17TH A	12/23/1970	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Report prepared: 4/3/2020 5:58 PM